we are
FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Gr. PC)
(= 1) Daviceling Ps Siliauti Your 2024 FIR NO 720124 Dave 02.08.24
BNS Sections 281/106 II) Act Sections
Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections
3 (a) Occurrence of Offence Day Date From Date To On Of.01.24
Time Period Time From In between 18. Cotiffe to 18. 20 lms. (b) Information received at P.S. Date 02.08.2024 Time 14.35 lms.
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s) 9 Time 14, 35 -Cm3
4 Type of Information Wruffen Written
5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 2 Km. Novff-East Beat No.
(b) Address Near Rabindra Sangha Club, Ps-Siliguru' Club,
PS- Siliguri, Dist- Dovyod ing.
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
Name of the P.S
6 Complainant / Informant
(e) Name Prziyanka Debnath (Baneryee)
(b) Father's / Husband's Name Toton Debnath
(c) Date / Year of Birth
(e) Passport NoPlace of Issue :
(f) Occupation
(g) Address Rash behavi Savani, Hakimpana, PS-Siligwu, Dist-DJA. 7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
(Attack
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (1) Stri Adi Saha, So- Stri Ananda Saha of Nigam pally, Attal Prasad Smani Pilipusi
Nigampally, Atul Prasad Sonani, Biliguri
July Solani, Siligur
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
The to religious tites and trituals the fact of the
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach soprete about 19
(1) One scouly bearing Reg No WB74 AT1756.
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any Bhakh nagon PS UD Case No. 44/24 01-30.07-24
The oruginal written completely
which is treated as FIR I'S enclosed herewith.
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
21/9/10
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a second control of
Informant free of cost.
14. Signature / Thumb impression
of the Complainant / Informant
15. Date & Time of decrease to the Name: Bingd Singly Rawat
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court: Rank: NoShikurtiplice Station co
Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Dated: 02.08.2024

TO THE OFFICER IN-CHARGE SILIGURI FOLICE STATION SILIGURI, DISTRICT: DARJEELING PIN: 734001

Sub: Lodging of F.I.R. against SRI ADI SAHA. Son of Sri Aranda Saha, resident of Nigampally. Atul Prasad Sarani, Siliguri and also available at C/O shop of Sri Aranda Saha, near khelaghor More (beside Axis Bank ATM Counter), Hakimpara, Siliguri.

Sir.

I, the undersigned, inform you as follows:

- 1. That on07.07.2024 between 6:00 p.m. to 6:30p.m., after observing the RathYatra Programme while I alongwith my mother namely Smt. Jaya Banerjee, wife of Sri Prolay Banerjee, was coming back home walking, without any fault on the part of my mother a scootybearing Registration No. WB 74 AT 1756 plied by abovenamed Sri AdiSahahit my mother from behind at excessive speed near RabindraSangha Club, Siliguri and as a consequence thereof my mother fell down on the ground and sustained grievous injury and became unconscious.
- 2. That subsequently with the help of few pedestrians I boarded a Toto and brought my mother to Basu's Clinic, Collegepara, Siliguri and after initial treatment in emergency section the attending Doctors of said clinic referred my mother to Neuro Specialist Hospital on account of her very serious condition.
- 3. That thereafter I brought my mother to Anandalok Hospital, Sevoke Road, Siliguri and she was admitted thereon at ICU on the same day i.e., 07.07.2024 in unconscious state and under ventilation due to brain hemorrhage sustained by her owing to such fatal hit by abovenamed Sri AdiSaha.
- 4. That the aforesaid fact was duly reported to you on 16/07/2024 in writing.

Reactived on 02/08/24 ord 14.25 hm. vide 602 NO.

91 and started sig PS case No. 720/24 dd. 02/08/24

LU/S-28/106 BNS and endossed to SI PTRADIP Singha

of Sig PS tor its Investigation,
Inspector Incharge

Lister Police Commissionerate

Siller Police Commissionerate

- that my mother while undergoing continuous treatment since 07.07.2024 in Anandalok Hospital, Sevoke Road, Siliguri, unfortunately expired on 30.07.2024 in the said Hospital.
- That my mother died due to the injury sustained by her on 07.07.2024 owing to the rash and negligent driving of abovenamedAdiSaha.
- 7. That as I had toobserved religious rites and rituals the fact of death of my mother is therefore reported to you after delay of three days.

In the above circumstances, you are kindly requested to take appropriate legal action against abovenamedSri AdiSaha according to law and ensure proper justice to us.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Prijanka Debnath (Banerjee)

[SMT.PRIYANKA DEBNATH (BANERJEE)]
Wife of Sri Toton Debnath, resident of
Rash BehariSarani, Hakimpara, Siliguri

District: Darjeeling MOB: 7063111304

Enclo:-

All relevant medical documents of Smt. Jaya Banerjeeabovenamed alongwith her death certificate.